FINELITE
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  (510) 441-1100  •  Fax: (510) 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
High Performance Recessed (HPR LED) 1x4, Air Return
1
©
 2020 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.   Form

Air Return (AR)
Special Options (RLA - Red List Approved, RLD - Declared Label)
ORDERING GUIDE
Sample Number: HPR LED - F - 1x4 - DCO - S - 835 - 277V - SC - C1 - AR - RLA
Refer to page 2 for all door styles
THERMAL MANAGEMENT
Mid-power LEDs allow heat to be fully dissipated
without the need for additional heat sinks.
100% SERVICEABLE FROM BELOW
The replaceable light engine and driver are easy
to access from below the ceiling.
DIMENSIONS
4"
12"
HPR LED AR
Flat
¹ Surface Mount available
FINELITE
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  (510) 441-1100  •  Fax: (510) 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
High Performance Recessed (HPR LED) 1x4, Air Return
2
©
 2020 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.   Form
 CTK0060. V6.   EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/20
F - Flat
DOOR STYLES
CENTER OPTICS
DCO - Diffuse Center SCO - Slotted Center RCO - Round Center
FINELITE
Finelite, Inc.  •  30500 Whipple Road  •  Union City, CA 94587-1530  •  (510) 441-1100  •  Fax: (510) 441-1510  •  www.finelite.com
Due to continuing product improvements, Finelite reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Please visit www.finelite.com for most current data.
BUY AMERICAN ACT OF 2009 COMPLIANT
High Performance Recessed (HPR LED) 1x4, Air Return
3
©
 2020 FINELITE, INC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.   Form
 CTK0060. V6.   EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/20
S - Standard Output, B - Boosted Standard Output,
H - High Output, V - Very High Output
* Family Correlation based on 3500K Boosted Standard Output (B) test - 120V.
** Based on ITL report: 85141 SAMPLE LUMEN
ADJUSTMENT CALCULATION
High Output (H) Flat (F) 4000K, 90 CRI
Lumen Adjustment Factor = 0.789
Total Light Output =
4509 lm x 0.789 = 3558 lm
Efficacy =                     = 83 lm/W
3558 lm
42.8 W
Lumen Adjustment Factors - 80 CRI
3000K 0.985
3500K 1.000
4000K 1.032
Lumen Adjustment Factors - 90 CRI
3000K 0.746
3500K 0.760
4000K 0.789
Apply a lumen adjustment factor to calculate lumens for the desired
CCT and CRI.
HPR LED-F-1x4-DCO-B
Boosted Output - Angled Rail
Efficacy: 107 lumens per watt
Total luminaire output: 3985 Lumens
37.1 Watts
Peak Candela Value: 1625 @ 0˚
CCT: 3500K
ITL LM79 Report 85141
PHOTOMETRY
1219